Siena College Research Institute
March 14-17, 2022
801 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 3.7%

Q13. Would you say that current home energy prices are having a very serious impact on your financial condition, a somewhat serious impact, not a very serious impact or not at all a serious impact on your financial condition?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K| $100K | $100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very serious 26% | 24% | 28% | 22% | 22% | 36% | 28% | 28% | 28% | 23% | 33% 23% | 31% | 25% | 27% | 22% | 28% | 26% 26% 27% 23% 29% | 26% | 31% | 27%
Somewhat serious 36% | 37% | 37% | 37% | 42% | 34% | 32% | 34% | 35% | 40% | 39% | 35% | 47% | 27% | 32% | 32% | 36% | 38% | 36% | 40% 32% 32% | 31% | 38% | 40%
Not very serious 23% | 25% | 21% | 28% | 24% | 14% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 16% 26% | 13% | 28% | 24% | 29% | 20% | 26% 21% 20% 18% 24% | 27% | 19% | 18%
Not at all serious 10% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 6% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 6% 14% | 10% 20% 8% | 12% | 7% | 11%
Don't know 4% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 3% 0% 5% 3% 6% 1% | 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% | 4% | 3%
No opinion 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% | 1% | 1%
Q14.Currently how serious a negative effect is inflation having on your personal finances?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very serious negative effect 26% | 24% | 28% | 25% | 25% | 35% | 19% | 26% | 31% | 24% | 32% | 24% | 32% | 27% | 28% | 20% | 32% | 26% | 21% | 26% 22% 39% | 23% | 33% | 28%
Somewhat serious negative effect A4% | 42% | 47% | 49% | 42% | 40% | 46% | 40% | 47% | 46% | 37% 47% | 42% | 44% | 46% | 43% | 41% | 49% 42% 45% 38% 36% | 43% | 46% | 46%
Not very serious negative effect 21% | 26% | 16% | 19% | 24% | 17% | 24% | 23% | 16% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 26% | 18% | 18% | 27% | 21% 22% 17% | 25% | 15% | 18%
Not at all serious negative effect 6% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% | 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% | 6% | 6%
Don't know 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 1% | 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% | 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% | 4% | 0% | 2%
No opinion 0% [ 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
In light of current economic conditions and the war in Ukraine, how concerned are you right now about each of the following?
Q15A. The cost of gasoline
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 51% | 47% | 55% | 49% | 48% | 61% | 50% | 44% | 58% | 56% | 53% | 50% | 59% | 49% | 57% | 42% | 50% | 53% | 52% | 55% 48% 49% | 44% | 68% | 52%
Somewhat concerned 29% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 36% | 21% | 27% | 30% | 25% | 30% | 30% 29% | 29% | 24% | 26% | 32% | 26% | 31% 32% 29% 18% 33% | 35% | 19% | 28%
Not very concerned 9% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 7% | 9% | 10% | 11% | 8% | 8% 8% 10% | 6% | 18% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 10% 8% 8% 14% 7% | 11% | 5% | 11%
Not at all concerned 9% [ 10% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% | 12% | 12% | 6% 6% 7% 15% 10% | 9% | 7% | 9%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% | 1% | 0%
Q15B. Your home utility costs
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 37% | 38% | 37% | 35% | 32% | 48% | 35% | 39% | 42% | 33% | 45% | 34% | 43% | 34% | 41% | 29% | 42% | 32% | 40% | 38% 35% 43% | 35% | 47% | 38%
Somewhat concerned 39% | 37% | 41% | 40% | 47% | 33% | 33% | 36% | 36% | 45% | 33% 42% | 42% | 42% | 34% | 40% | 34% | 47% 39% 41% 32% 35% | 40% | 34% | 41%
Not very concerned 14% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 12% | 17% | 14% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 9% | 17% | 13% | 19% | 12% | 16% | 14% | 13% 14% 11% | 16% | 9% | 14%
Not at all concerned 7% | 8% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 12% | 9% | 6% | 5% 7% 7% 1% 6% 8% | 10% [ 9% 5% 6% 6% 12% 10% | 6% | 10% | 6%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% | 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% | 0% | 1%
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March 14-17, 2022
801 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 3.7%

Q15C. Food prices
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K| $100K | $100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 47% | 40% | 52% | 44% | 46% | 57% | 43% | 49% | 46% | 43% | 55% 43% | 53% | 48% | 53% | 37% | 52% | 47% 43% 45% 47% 58% | 47% | 53% | 42%
Somewhat concerned 40% | 43% | 38% | 43% | 42% | 31% | 37% | 35% | 43% | 43% | 34% | 42% | 39% | 43% | 35% | 41% | 37% | 41% | 39% | 41% 36% 36% | 39% | 37% | 44%
Not very concerned 9% | 11% | 7% | 9% | 5% | 7% | 14% | 9% | 7% | 10% [ 5% 11% | 5% 6% 7% | 13% | 6% 7% 12% 9% 11% 4% | 10% | 5% | 7%
Not at all concerned 4% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% | 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% | 4% | 6%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0%
Q15D. The availability of everyday goods you purchase
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K| $100K | $100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 34% | 33% | 35% | 35% | 36% | 34% | 31% | 38% | 29% | 31% | 45% 29% | 37% | 36% | 37% | 29% | 39% | 33% 30% 34% 33% 41% | 32% | 39% | 31%
Somewhat concerned 39% | 35% | 42% | 38% | 37% | 45% | 35% | 32% | 46% | 43% | 31% | 42% | 44% | 37% | 37% | 36% | 40% | 39% | 39% | 40% 37% 37% | 39% | 36% | 42%
Not very concerned 20% | 24% | 16% | 22% | 21% | 15% | 22% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 17% 21% | 14% | 23% | 16% | 28% | 13% | 25% 21% 20% 13% 16% | 22% | 18% | 17%
Not at all concerned 7% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 11% | 9% | 6% | 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 9% | 7% 7% 3% 10% 6% 15% 7% 6% | 6% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 0% | 0%
Q15E. The value of your retirement accounts
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K| $100K | $100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 37% | 37% | 36% | 28% | 38% | 49% | 36% | 36% | 38% | 37% | 40% 35% | 46% | 35% | 36% | 30% | 35% | 40% 39% 39% 33% 33% | 36% | 45% | 34%
Somewhat concerned 31% | 32% | 31% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 28% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 32% | 36% | 27% | 33% | 25% | 31% | 40% | 33% 23% 30% | 31% | 29% | 37%
Not very concerned 14% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 13% | 11% | 13% | 17% | 8% | 15% | 14% 14% | 10% | 18% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 16% 12% 13% 19% 15% | 19% | 8% | 13%
Not at all concerned 11% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 5% | 8% | 16% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 9% 12% | 8% 4% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 9% 8% 9% 16% 16% | 10% | 13% | 9%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 5% 3% 7% 1% 7% 8% | 8% | 13% | 3% 1% 5% 9% 6% 5% | 4% | 7%
Q15F. The worth of the American dollar
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K| $100K | $100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 37% | 38% | 36% | 36% | 39% | 42% | 33% | 40% | 32% | 36% | 43% 34% | 43% | 43% | 41% | 29% | 38% | 37% 38% 38% 29% 43% | 31% | 54% | 32%
Somewhat concerned 34% | 30% | 37% | 31% | 29% | 35% | 41% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 31% | 35% | 34% | 28% | 34% | 34% | 34% | 35% | 31% | 35% 35% 29% | 34% | 29% | 37%
Not very concerned 18% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 23% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 22% | 17% | 16% 19% | 15% | 22% | 13% | 23% | 16% | 18% 21% 18% 15% 17% | 21% | 13% | 18%
Not at all concerned 9% [ 11% | 6% | 11% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% | 10% | 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 16% 10% | 10% | 4% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 1% | 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% | 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% | 1% | 2%
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801 New York State Residents

MOE +/- 3.7%

Q16. Which of the following strategies are you using now or will you use in the next six months in response to price increase due to inflation? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K| $100K | $100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Buying less expensive items 67% | 65% | 70% | 70% | 66% | 71% | 65% | 65% | 66% | 71% | 69% 67% | 72% | 51% | 71% | 66% | 69% | 71% 66% 67% 66% 72% | 69% | 68% | 68%
Buying less in general 69% | 65% | 75% | 71% | 61% | 77% | 70% | 61% | 72% | 78% | 64% 72% | 73% | 59% | 74% | 67% | 68% | 74% 67% 73% 57% 68% | 65% | 82% | 70%
Using credit cards to pay for essential 22% | 27% | 18% | 25% | 28% | 18% | 16% | 30% | 18% | 16% | 35% | 17% | 23% | 15% | 20% | 25% | 21% | 24% | 23% | 21% | 30% | 22% | 26% | 19% | 19%
items and carrying the debt forward
:;z'::'i'snm savings to pay foreveryday | ;o0 | o0 | 28% | 20% | 30% | 23% | 27% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 43% | 21% | 30% | 25% | 20% | 24% | 27% | 28% | 26% | 26% | 30% | 38% | 27% | 33% | 26%
::f':)ie continuing to live and spend as 10% | 13% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 6% | 11% | 8% | 16% | 6% | 12% | 8% | 8% | 13% | 10% | 11% | 6% |10% | 7% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 3% | 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% | 5% | 3% | 2% 2% 4% 1% 11% | 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 6% 0% 3% | 2% 2%
Q17. And which of the following steps will you take in the next six months in response to inflation? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst [ Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K| $100K | $100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Postpone or cancel a vacation 34% | 37% | 32% | 35% | 30% | 39% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 36% | 39% 32% | 39% | 19% | 34% | 32% | 35% | 36% 32% 34% 27% 43% | 35% | 40% | 31%
Stop or reduce retirement contributions 15% | 18% | 12% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 21% 12% | 13% | 7% 14% | 17% | 15% | 12% 17% 14% 9% 21% | 17% | 15% | 12%
Postpone your retirement 10% [ 11% | 9% | 9% 8% | 15% | 7% | 11% | 10% | 8% 11% 9% 14% | 11% | 7% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% | 11% | 11% | 9%
Stop or reduce savings contributions 25% | 27% | 24% | 23% | 26% | 27% | 24% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 29% 23% | 27% | 14% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 24% 23% 26% 25% 27% | 23% | 29% | 28%
:::::raw money from your retirement | 1,0 | oo | 10% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 22% | 15% | 9% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 8% | 15% | 15% | 8% | 14%
S::::i’;‘::g ;:Zm generate another 35% | 38% | 33% | 50% | 35% | 32% | 12% | 39% | 35% | 20% | 42% | 32% | 31% | 20% | 42% | 37% | 39% | 36% | 30% | 28% | 46% | 50% | 34% | 33% | 35%
None of the above 28% | 27% | 30% | 19% | 30% | 30% | 38% | 25% | 30% | 32% | 23% 31% | 26% | 41% | 24% | 30% | 24% | 25% 35% 29% 30% 19% | 30% | 25% | 27%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 5% | 10% | 8% 8% 8% 6% | 9% | 8% | 6% 5% 8% 6% 16% | 8% 7% 12% 8% 3% 8% 7% 5% 7% | 6% 7%
Q18. Which of the following do you think is more likely: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No [ Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White| /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
The war in Ukraine and the international
response to it will lead to long term
economic problems resulting in financial 54% | 51% | 57% | 52% | 52% | 57% | 58% | 52% | 60% | 53% | 58% 53% | 56% | 48% | 56% | 53% | 57% | 54% 54% 56% 47% 62% | 50% | 63% | 55%
difficulties that all Americans will face for
years
The war in Ukraine will soon end and
despite significant short term economic
impacts, the American economy as well as | 32% | 39% | 26% | 36% | 33% | 28% | 30% | 35% | 29% | 31% | 32% 32% | 32% | 33% | 32% | 33% | 25% | 35% 36% 29% 37% 32% | 39% | 25% | 29%
the personal finances of Americans will be
largely unaffected
Don't know/Refused 14% | 10% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 10% 15% | 12% | 19% | 12% | 15% | 18% | 11% 10% 15% 15% 6% | 11% [ 12% | 16%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Religion

Catholic 32%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 24%

Other 36%
Age

18to 34 30%

35to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Children in Household

Yes 31%

No 69%
Income

Less than $50,000 33%

$50,000 - $100,000 33%

$100,000 or more 29%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 51%
Ethnicity

White 61%

African American/Black 14%

Latino 16%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 48%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 26%
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